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118,895 (SRK/T)

A-Konstante* 

a0	=	-0,7633
a1	=	0,1391
a2	=	0,2244

Haigis Konstanten*

5,533 (pACD)

Hoffer Q*

1,5

Refraktiver Index

50

Abbe-Zahl

1,724 (SF)

Holladay 1*

5,49 (ACD)

Holladay 2

1,83 (LF); N/A (DF)

Barrett*

*Stand IOL Con 03.2023

1-teilige Hinterkammerlinse

Linsentyp

Material

biokompatibles
hydrophobes Acryl (<0,5%)

Sterilisation

EO

Empf. Injektionssystem

1stInject 2.0HB,
1stInject 2.4HB /
Medicel Accuject

Optik

asphärische Optik, 360° Zellbarriere

Haptik

C-Haptik,
0° Anwinkelung

Filter

UV-Filter,
Blaulichtfilter (optional)
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Basis V

Artikelnummer klar

B5AD00

B5AD00

B5AB00

B5AB00

Artikelnummer gelb

B5ADY0

B5ADY0

B5ABY0

B5ABY0

Schritte

1,0 D

0,5 D

1,0 D

0,5 D

Sphäre

Anfrage 1,0 D Anfrage0,5 D

0,0 D +10,0 D +30,0 D

Stärken und Schritte

hydrophob preloadednon-preloaded

GEMMA Medical AG, Schweiz

Basis V

non-preloaded

non-preloaded

preloaded

preloaded

Sphäre

0,0 D

+10,0 D

0,0 D

+10,0 D

+9,0 D

+30,0 D

+9,0 D

+30,0 D

bis

bis

bis

bis


